CANVASS & STATEMENT OF RESULTS

PRIMARY ELECTION
MARCH 18, 2014

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, Connie Simmons, Jefferson County Clerk and Recorder, do
hereby certify that the following is a correct report of the Canvass of
votes cast at the PRIMARY ELECTION held in Jefferson County,
Illinois, on Tuesday, March 18, 2014.

Dated: Monday, April 7, 2014
e

w) s L PPy e
Connie Simmons, Jefferson County Clerk & Recorder




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

JUN DATE:04/07/14 08:49 AM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
03 = BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC
04 = BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN
05 = BALLOTS CAST - GREEN

0001
0002
0003
Doo4
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009

BALD HILL
BLISSVILLE
CASNER
DODDS 1
panos 2
ELK PRAIRIE
FARRINGTON
FIELD
GRAND PRAIRIE
0010 MCCLELLAN
0011 MOORES PRAIRIE
0012 MT. VERNON 1
0013 MT. VERNON 2
0014 MT. VERNCN 3
0015 MT. VERNCN 4
0016 MT. VERNON 5
- 0017 MT. VERNON 6
0018 MT. VERNON 7
0019 MT. VERNON 8
0020 MT. VERNON 9
0021 MT. VERNON 10
0022 PENDLETON
0023 ROME 1
0024 ROME 2
0025 SHILOH 1
0026 SHILOH 2
0027 SHILOH 3
0028 SHILOH 4
0029 SHILOH 5
0030 SPRING GARDEN 1
0031 SPRING GARDEN 2
0032 WEBBER 1
0033 WEBBER 2

GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION
MARCH 18, 2014
JEFFERSON COUNTY, TLLINOIS

OFFICIAL RESULTYS

REPCRT-ELB2 PAGE 000

TOTAL PERCENT

DEM-FED 1 01
REP-FED 5 07
GRN-FED 0
RONPARTISAN 14 .19
BLANK 2

HU

STATISTICS
TOTAL  PERCENT
23,134 06 = BALLOTS CAST -
7,355 07 = BALLOTS CAST -
2,747 37.35 08 = BALLOTS CAST -
4,584  62.32 09 = BALLOTS CAST -
4 .05 10 = BALLOTS CAST -
03 04 05 06 07 08
8% .16..0..0..0..0.
2 .8 . .0..0..1..0.
97 0197 .. 0. .0..0. .0,
176 .194 . . 0. .0..0..0.
49 .139..0..0..0..0.
20. 86 ..06..0..0. .0,
5. 92 ..0..0..0..0.
112z .218. .2..0..0. .90,
%.91..1..0..0..90.
149 , 226 . . 0. . 0. .1..0.
31,600 .06, 0. 0. 0.
L2 o248 .0 0. 0. 0. 00
i 0321000, 00000, 0.
55 .13 ..0..0..1..0.
63. 23..0..0..0..0.
.1/ 0. .0..0. .0,
2032 ..0..0..0..0.
.18, .0, .0..0. .0,
36 .19, .0, .0..0..0.
55, 48, .0..0..0..0.
50. 8. .0..0..0..0.
2012 0..0.0.0. 0.
5 . 147 . .0, .0..0..0.
28,109, .0..0..0..0.
5 . 148 . .0..0..0..0.
60 .253. .0..0..1..0.
98 .193..1..0..0..0.
81 .23 ..0..0..1..0.
. 66,145, . 0. .0..0..0.
L1040 . 0. 01,0, .0
. 145, 8. .0..0..0..0.
159,135, . 0. .0..0..0.
87 .19 . .0 . .0..0..0.

OO DN PO, OO O OO OMN O OMN O OO0 OO0 00O

[ e I e T e I v [ o O e e R e Y e Q0 o Y e O e Y ey Y s Y v Y s Y v Y v Y s Y s Y e O e =B =B B = = = i oo e [ )




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/07/14 08:49 AM

REP.IN CONGRESS-12TH DIST. DISTRICT
Vote for 1
01 = PAULA BRADSHAW
02 = OVER VOTES

0001 BALD HILL
0002 BLISSVILLE
00063 CASNER

0004 DODBDS 1

0005 0ODDS 2

0006 ELK PRAIRIE
0007 FARRINGTON
0008 FIELD

0009 GRAND PRAIRIE
0010 MCCLELLAN
0011 MOORES PRAIRIE
0012 MT. VERNON 1
0013 MT. VERNON 2
0014 MT. VERNON 3
0015 MT. VERNON 4
0016 MT. VERNON 5
0017 MT. VERNCN 6
0018 MT. VERNON 7
0019 MT. VERNON 8
0020 MT. VERNON 9
0021 MT. VERNON 10
0022 PENDLETON
0023 ROME 1

0024 ROME 2

0025 SHILOH 1
0026 SHILOH 2
0027 SHILOH 3
0028 SHILOH 4
0029 SHILOH 5

0030 SPRING GARDEN 1
0031 SPRING GARDEN 2
0032 WEBBER 1

(033 WEBBER 2

GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION

MARCH 18, 2014

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

GREEN

VOTES  PERCENT

4 100,00
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03 = UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-ELS

2 PAGE 0044

VOTES  PERCE




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/07/14 08:49 AM

UNINCORPORATED ELECTRICITY QUESTION
Vote for 1
01 = YES
02 = NO

0001
0002
0003
0004
(005
0006
00g7
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0015
0016
0018
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0029

BALD HILL
BLISSVILLE
CASNER

BODDS 1

poDos 2

ELK PRAIRIE
FARRINGTON
FIELD

GRAND PRAIRIE
MCCEELEAN
MOORES PRAIRIE
MT. VERNON 1
MT. VERNON 2
MT. VERNON 4
MT. VERNON 5
MT. VERNCN 7
PENDLETON
ROME 1

ROME 2

SHTLOH 1
SHILOH 2
SHILOH 5

0030 SPRING GARDEN 1
0031 SPRING GARDEN 2
0032 WEBBER 1

0033 WEBBER 2

GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION
MARCH 18, 2014
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

GFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL52

YOTES PERCENT

1,688 46.07 03 = QVER VOTES 3
1,976  53.93 04 = UNDER YOTES 598

01 02 03 04
61 66 0 33
44 57 0 15
117 114 0 22
138 174 G 58
25 42 0 11
58 58 0 16
39 75 0 32
152 127 0 53
50 49 0 29
138 177 0 46
25 55 0 11
74 66 0 19
174 185 0 53

0 ¢ 0 0
71 76 0 16
26 27 1 5
50 62 ¢ 17
43 50 4 16
49 66 0 22
44 29 0 12
127 114 0 32

0 2 0 0
22 40 0 8
26 53 0 15
43 90 2 25
92 122 0 32

VOTES  PERCEF




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/07/14 08:49 AM

PUBLIC SAFETY TAX QUESTION
Vote for 1
01 = YES
072 = NO

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

BALD HILL
BLISSVILLE
CASNER

pooDs 1

poops 2

ELK PRAIRIE
FARRINGTON
FIELD

GRAND PRAIRIE
MCCLELLAN
MOORES PRAIRIE
MT. VERNON 1
MT. VERNON 2
MT. VERNON 3
MT. VERNON 4
MT. VERNON 5
MT. VERNON 6
MT. VERNON 7
MT. VERWON 8
MT. VERNCN 9
MT. VERNON 10
PENDLETON
ROME 1

ROME 2

SHILOH 1
SHILOH 2
SHILOH 3
SHILOH 4
SHILOH 5
SPRING GARDEN 1
SPRING GARDEN 2
WEBBER 1
WEBBER 2

GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION

MARCH 18, 2014

JEFFERSON COUNTY, ILLINQIS

VOTES PERCENT

1,204 1817
5,421 81.83
03 04
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03 = QVER VOTES
04 = UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-ELb

2 PAGE 0046

VOTES  PERCER™

3
721




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/07/14 08:49 AM

McCLEEEAN CCSD 12 QUESTION
Vote for 1
01 = YES
02 = ND

0005 DODDS 2
0010 MCCLELLAN

GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION
MARCH 18, 2014
JEFFERSON COUNTY, TLLINOIS

VOTES PERCENT

87 37.50 03 = OVER VOTES
145 62.50 04 = UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-ELS2 PAGE 0047

VOTES  PERCE




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:04/07/14 08:49 AM

ASHLEY FPD QUESTION

Vote for 1
01 = YES
02 = NO

0002 BLISSVILLE
0003 CASNER

GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION
MARCH 18, 2014
JEFFERSON COUNTY, TLLINOIS

VOTES PERCENT

21 37.50 03 = OVER VOTES
35 62.50 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04

GFFICTAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL5Z PAGE 0048

VOTES  PERCEN
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Suggested
Revised July, 2004
SBE No. P-1G

10 ILCS 5/7-59(b}, 17-16.1, 18-9.1

LIST OF PERSONS WHO FILED A DECLARATION
OF

INTENT TO BE A WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

TO: JUDGES OF ELECTION JEFFERSON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

FROM: CONNIE SIMMONS DATE: MARCH 18, 2014

{Election Authority)

The following is a list of persons who have filed a Statement of Declaration of Intent to be a Write-

in Candidate:
NAME ADDRESS OFFICE THE PERSON SEEKS
Diane Laur 3075 E Cole St ~Bald Hill -
Republican
Scheller, IL 62883 .
Precinct

Committeeman

Sherry Procarione

Oakley, IL 62501 Republican
Jim Laird 6326 E EIm Etk Prairie -
] Democratic
Waltonville, IL 62894 .
Precinct

Committeeman

The election authority shall deliver a list of all persons
who have filed such declarations to the election
judges in the appropriate precincts prior to the
election.
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